022 700.indd, js
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
 HY13-1590-010/US,EU
309 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
700 Series / Serie / Série
High Efficiency, High Flow Two-Speed Motor

Spannung
Tension
Ordering Information / Bestellschlüssel
System de Commande / Imformacion para pedidos
Consult factory for other available options, configurations ordering codes and lead times.
022 700.indd, js
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
 HY13-1590-010/US,EU
311 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Pump/Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
700 Series / Serie / Série
7 0
Mounting
Gehäuse
Carter
Montaje
Ports
Anschluß
Plan de raccordement
Lumbreras
Displacement
Schluckvolumen
Cylindrée
Desplazamiento
Shaft
Welle
Arbre
Ejes
SeriesSeries
Code
Omit No Paint
F Black Paint
Schwarz lackiert
Code
Omit 12V DC
31 120V AC
Code
072 60     /     3.6 Series
119     /     7.2 Parallel
108 88     /     5.4 Series
176     /   10.8 Parallel
142 116     /     7.1 Series
  232    /   14.2 Parallel
176 144     /     8.8 Series
  289    /   17.6 Parallel
212 174     /   10.6 Series
  348    /   21.2 Parallel
258 211    /   12.9 Series
  423    /   25.8 Parallel
in³/rev
cm³/U
cm³/tr
cm³/giro
Code
SAE A 2-Bolt
   A
SAE B 2-Bolt
   B
Code
Manifold
   M
7/8"-14 SAE
   S
Code
0 No Thru Shaft
1 Thru Shaft
E Encoder Mount
X X- - -X X X X
1 Standard Solenoid is 12V DC with 1/4" Spade Connections.
Standardausführung ist ein 12-V-Gleichstrom-Solenoid mit
1/4-Zoll-Gabelschuhanschlüssen.